
 

JULY 30, 2023    
 

TODAY’S SERVICE 
 

Announcements 
 

Song: Promise Keeper  
 

Invitation To Worship 
 

Song: The Greatness Of Our God 
                               

Offering 
 

Welcoming Myers Family  
Walk Around 
  

Series: Prayer – A Study On Communing 
With God 
 
Message: Prayers In The Spirit 
 

Scripture: Romans 8: 14 – 17; 26 - 27 
 

Teacher: Pastor Jesse Walhof 
 

Congregational Prayer 
  

Song: Living Hope   
 

Blessing   

Song: Doxology 
 
Love INC Items To Bring To Church July 30: 

~Canned Fruit~Noodles~Frosting~Cake Mix~ 

~Cooking Spray~Cooking Oil~Pudding Mix~ 

~Jello~Crackers (Any Kind)~Muffin Mix~ 

~Ketchup~Mustard~White Rice~ 

~Size 4 Diapers~Baby Wipes~Kleenex Tissues 

UPCOMING EVENTS 

Sunday, July 30: 

➢ Welcoming Myers Family 
➢ Love INC Donations Due 
 

Monday, July 31: 

➢ Care Elders Meeting; 5:15 pm 
 

Sunday, August 06: 
➢ Thin Red Line Bible Study; 6:30 pm 
 

Monday, August 07: 
➢ Sheldon Mobile Food Bank; 4:30 pm – 

6:00 pm 
 
Tuesday, August 08: 
➢ New Members Class; 6:00 pm 
 

Sunday, August 13: 
➢ Communion 
 

Sunday, August 20: 
➢ Light Breakfast Before Service: 9:00 am 
➢ Thin Red Line Bible Study; 6:30 pm 
 

Monday, August 21: 

➢ Sheldon Area Community Meal: 5:30 pm 
– 6:30 pm 

 

Thursday, August 24: 
➢ WIC Clinic; 9:30 am – 3:30 pm 
 

Sunday, August 27: 
➢ Children’s Sunday School Registration; 

After Church Service  


